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Updated Project InformationDecember 9, 2009 - The following pages  list members of the  various 

sub-committee teams that will be  working together over the next few 

months to develop specific standards.       Thanks, Dave Nowak and Dave Bloniarz



Urban Forestry Standards
Sub-Committee Teams & Coordinators

SUB-COMMITTEE COORDINATOR & ASSISTANT(S) E-MAIL

General Tree Metrics Chris Donnelly

Diana Cardillo

Chris.Donnelly@ct.gov

dianac@creativeautomation.net

Tree Health, Decay & 

Risk

Scott Cullen

Edgar Ojeda-Sotelo

Lori Kunkle

dscottcul@att.net

dasochaoi@yahoo.com.mt

lori@strictlytrees.com

Location & Site 

Variables

Brian Phelan

John Harreo

phelanb@halifaz.ca

eai@earthadvisors.com

Tree Maintenance Mark Duntemann

David Leno

Nancy Leno

natpath@earthlink.net

midwaytreeservice@sbc.global.net

nazleno@sbc.global.net
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Urban Forestry Standards
Metrics Working Group

NAME AFFILIATION E-MAIL

Kamran Abdollahi Southern University kamrana664@cs.com

Diana Cardillo Arbor Soft Wax dianac@creativeautomation.net

Russ Carlson Tree Tech. Consulting rcarlson@tree-tech.com

Pedro Castro Brazil Chapter pedrodasarvorgs@yahoo.com.br

Audreas Detter Bredi & Patues Tree and Landscaping a.detter@tree-consult.org

Chris Donnelly CT DEP - Urban Forestry Chris.Donnelly@ct.gov

Matt Follett Self Employed/ Dalhousie University matt.follett@dal.ca

Gerard Fournier For Trees Co. Ltd trees@fortrees.ca

Dave Galwey ISA Australia Chapter Tree Dimensions david@treedimensions.com.au

José Luis García Valdecantos Government of Madrid josel.garcia@madrid.org

Jason Grabosky Rutgers University grabosky@AESOP.Rutgers.edu

Bailey Hudson City of Santa Maria uncevchudson@utech.net

Ken James Burnley College, Univ. of Melbourne kenj@unimelb.edu.au

Jim Kielbaso Michigan State University kielbase@msu.edu

Joe LaForest University of Georgia laforest@uda.edu

Jacqueline Lu New York City Parks & Recreation  Jacqueline.Lu@parks.nyc.gov

Justin Morgenroth University of canterbury justinmorgen@hotmail.com

Zhu Ning Southern University Baton Rouse, LA zhu_ning@subr.edu

Tanja Sachs info@arboristic.de

Jessica Strother Fairfax Government jessica.strother@fairfaxcounty.gov

Phillip van Wassenaer pwassenaer1022@rogers.com

Joris Voeten Urban Forest Solutions J.voeten@zonnet.nl

Torrey Young Dryad, LLC torrey@dryad.us

David Nowak USDA Forest Service dnowak@fs.fed.us
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Urban Forestry Standards
Tree Health, Decay & Risk Working Group

NAME AFFILIATION E-MAIL

Phil Andreen Attorney philipandreen@yahoo.com

Ian Bruce Bruce Tree Expert Company LTD. ianbruce@brucetree.com

Scott Cullen Self-employed dscottcul@att.net

Mike Ellison Quantified Tree Risk Assesment Ltd mike@qtra.co.uk

Matt Follett Self Employed/ Dalhousie University matt.follett@dal.ca

Gerard Fournier For Trees Co. Ltd trees@fortrees.ca

Dave Galwey ISA Australia Chapter Tree Dimensions david@treedimensions.com.au

Lori Kunkle Strictly Trees lori@strictlytrees.com

Chris Luley Urban Forestry LLC chris@urbanforestryllc.com

Edgar Ojeda-Sotelo Arboris S-C. dasochaoi@yahoo.com.mt

Chris Pargoff City of Livonir (Michigan) c_pargoff@hotmail.com

Dave Scharfenberger Wachtel Tree Science dscharf@wachteltree.com

Chris Spencer Enspec PTY CTO chrisspencer@enspec.com

Jay Townsend University of Delaware jtwnsd@udd.edu

Robert Wells Morris Arboretum wellsrob@upenn.edu



Urban Forestry Standards
Location Working Group

NAME AFFILIATION E-MAIL

Julia Bartens Virginia Tech jbartens@vt.edu

Anne Cumming US Forest Service acumming@fs.fed.us

Susan Day Virginia Tech sdd@exchange.vt.edu

Stan Kochanoff Environova planning group environ@eastlink.ca

Brian Phelan ISA Atlantic Chapter phelanb@halifaz.ca

Alice Rankine Independent Arboricultural Services independentarb@bigpond.com

Bryant Scharenbroch The Morton Arboretum BScharenbroch@mortonarb.org

Jessica Strother Fairfax Government jessica.strother@fairfaxcounty.gov
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Urban Forestry Standards
Maintenance Working Group (Page 1 of 4)

NAME AFFILIATION E-MAIL

Peter Barber Kentucky Division of Forestry Peter.Barber@ky.gov

Bob Benjamin Urban Forester robert1238679@sbcglobal.net

Eric Berg Nebraska Forest Service eberg2@unlnotes.unl.edu

David Bloniarz US Forest Service dbloniarz@fs.fed.us

Jerry Bond Urban Forestry LLC Jerry@urbanforestryllc.com

Benedetta Bortoluzzi benedetta_bortol@hotmail.com

Thomas Brandeis US Forest Service SRS-FIA tjbrandeis@fs.fed.us

Jürgen  Breuste Paris Lodron University Salzburg uergen.breuste@sbg.ac.at

Anders Busse Nielsen Swedish University of Agricultural 
Sciences

Anders.Busse.Nielsen@ltj.slu.se

Stefano  Casalegno stefano.casalegno@jrc.ec.europa.eu

Alicia Chacalo Universidad a Metropolitane ach@coneo.azc.uam.mx

Robert Cool MFC, Inc. cool.bob@acd.net

Julio Diez University of Valladolid jdcasero@pvs.uva.es

Peggy Drescher Village of Glen Ellyn, IL peggyd@glenellyn.org

Peter Duinker School for Resource and Environmental 
Studies, Dalhousie University 

Peter.Duinker@Dal.Ca

Mark Duntemann Natural Path Urban Forestry natpath@earthlink.net

Julian  Dunster jadunster@gmail.com

Alexey Dymov Institute of Biology Komi Scientific Center dymov@ib.komisc.ru

Francesco Ferrini Dipartimento di Ortoflorofrutticoltura francesco.ferrini@unifi.it

Robert Fisher Planner nathugs@charter.net



Urban Forestry Standards
Maintenance Working Group (Page 2 of 4)

NAME AFFILIATION E-MAIL

Terrence Flanagan Teragan & Associates, Inc. terry@teragan.com

Robert Gabbert Tree Service rgabbert4221@yahoo.com

Joe Gregory Davey Resources Group Joe.gregory@davey.com 

Shen Gui Chinese Society of Forestry 0.00

Craig Hallam ENSPEC Environment & Risk craig.hallam@enspec.com

John Harris Earth Advisors, Inc. eai@earthadvisors.com

Reinee  Hildebrandt Illinois Department of Natural Resources Reinee.Hildebrandt@Illinois.gov

Gene Hyde City of Chattanooga hyde_gene@mail.chattanooga.gov

C Y Jim University of Hong Kong hragjcy@hkucc.hku.hk

Jill Johnson US Forest Service jilljohnson@fs.fed.us

Brian Kane University of Massachusetts bkane@nrc.umass.edu

Tim Kastning Grace Tree Service, Inc. tmk@jrcda.com

Jeanne Kavinski Montgomery County Parks jeanne.kavinski@montgomeryparks.org

Alireza  Khavaninzadeh Antwerp University Belgium akhavanina@yahoo.com

Cecil Konijnendijk woodSCAPE consult cecil@woodscape-consult.com

Eric Kuehler USDA Forest Service, Southern Research Station ekuehler@fs.fed.us

Lori Kunkle Strictly Trees lori@strictlytrees.com

Asesh  Lahiri 0.00 aklahiri15@yahoo.com

Stephen Lane Cowhey Gudmundson Leder Stephen.Lane@cgl-ltd.com

David Leno Midway Tree Service midwaytreeservice@sbc.global.net

Nancy Leno Midway Tree Service nazleno@sbc.global.net

Miklos Lestyan City of Chesapeake mlestyan@cityofchesapeake.net

Sharon Lilly International Society of Arboriculture slilly@isa-arbor.org

Andrew Lister US Forest Service Northen Research Station alister@fs.fed.us

Marko Lovric University of Zagreb marko.lovric@yahoo.com
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NAME AFFILIATION E-MAIL

Ed Macie USDA FS Southern Research Station emacie@fs.fed.us

Scott Maco Davey Instittue smaco@davey.com

Abu Rushed Jamil 
Mahmood

University of Chittagong ifescu@gmail.com

Ali Malekghasemi ali110forester@yahoo.com

Gary Man USDA FS, Forest Health Protection gman@fs.fed.us

Aki Mannisto Turun kaupunki, Viherliikelaitos aki.mannisto@turku.fi

Paul Markworth pmarkworth@wachteltree.com

Tim McDonnell Kansas Forest Service tmcdonne@ksu.edu

Joe McNeil oakperson@comcast.net

Fredric Miller Joliet Junior College fmiller@jjc.edu

Zhao Min Shanghai University

Adnan Mohammad adnan@frim.gov.my

Martin Norris Wellington Shire Council Martin.Norris@wellington.vic.gov.au

Edgar Ojeda-Sotelo Arboris S-C. dasochaoi@yahoo.com.mt

Janez Pirnat University of Ljubljana Janez.Pirnat@bf.uni-lj.si

Nicolas Rico Ministerio de Ambiente nickolacho@hotmail.com

Frank Rinn Rinntech FrankRinn@Rinntech.com

Angie Rowe USDA FS Southern Research Station krowe@fs.fed.us

Kristina Salzman City of Virginia Beach ksalzman@vbgov.com

Michael Sherwood Bartlett Tree Research Laboratories MSherwood@bartlettlab.com

Tom Smiley Bartlett Tree Research Laboratory tsmiley@bartlettlab.com
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NAME AFFILIATION E-MAIL

psmith@tfs.tamu.edu Texas A&M University psmith@tfs.tamu.edu

r.sprong@ipcgroen.nl IPC Groene Ruimte BV (Netherlands) r.sprong@ipcgroen.nl

gutam2000@hotmail.com Dir. of Medicinal and Aromatic Plants gutam2000@hotmail.com

Hennie.Stoffberg@up.ac.z University of Pretoria Hennie.Stoffberg@up.ac.z

subburayalu.1@osu.edu Ohio State University subburayalu.1@osu.edu

jan.supuka@uniag.sk Slovak Univ. of Agriculture (SUA) in Nitra jan.supuka@uniag.sk

sydnor.1@osu.edu Ohio State University sydnor.1@osu.edu

marisa.tello@madrid.org IMIDRA marisa.tello@madrid.org

chenwei@iac.ac.cn Chinese Academy of Science chenwei@iac.ac.cn


